

RCT ARCT 6/25

AVTAR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS GURPREET
SINGHVs. SACHIN VERMA AND ORS.

04.06.2025

Pr. Pr. Ms. Gyan Mitra, Advocate for appellant.

Fresh Rent Appeal under Section 38 of Delhi Rent Control
Act is received. It be checked and registered.

One application has been filed for exemption from filing of
certified copy. Application is allowed.

Issue notice of appeal to respondents on filing of PF and
copies. Till further order, there will be stay on execution petition,
if filed. Trial Court record be summoned.

Put up the matter for service to respondents, filing of reply
and final arguments. Be listed for 23.09.2025.

(Vinod Kumar)
Rent Control Tribunal
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/04.06.2025