

RCT No.5/2025 & 6/2025
Avtar Singh vs Sachin Verma & Ors.

13.03.2026

Present: Respondent no. 1 with Sh. P.R. Sharma, advocate.

File taken up today on the application under Section 151 CPC for preponement of date of hearing and directing the appellants to pay the mesne profits or compensation for use and occupation of the tenanted premises at the prevalent market rate moved on behalf of respondent no. 1 on 12.03.2026.

Let notice of this application be issued to the appellant/counsel for appellant on filing PF for **25.03.2026**.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/13.03.2026